ACT 101

ACT 101 H.B. NO. 2505

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Access Hawaii Committee.
Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 27G, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by
adding a new section to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

“§27G- Access Hawaii committee special fund. There is established in
the state treasury the access Hawaii committee special fund, into which shall be
deposited fees collected by the information and communication services division
within the department of accounting and general services for the purpose of
supporting the access Hawaii committee. Expenditures from the access Hawaii
committee special fund shall be approved by the access Hawaii committee;
provided that information on income and expenditures shall be subject to
legislative review and oversight in each budget submittal from the department of
accounting and general services.”

SECTION 2. There is appropriated out of the access Hawaii committee

special fund the sum of $185,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary, for fiscal
year 2010-2011 for the purposes of supporting the access Hawaii committee.
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The sum appropriated shall be expended by the access Hawaii committee
for the purposes of this Act.’

SECTION 3. New statutory material is underscored.!

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2010.
(Approved May 12, 2010.)

Note

1. Edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5.
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